
                                                             
 

Resultados Del Torneo Abierto A J C 
 

Fecha: 06/07/2024 - 06/07/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: TorAbAJC24 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: AJC 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: +0.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.04         

 02       3 Bordenave Calderara, Joan Roberto        25/1 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.14         

 03       5 Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.59         

 04       8 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.61         

 05       6 Zaragoza Aguilera Ovidio Amin            30/4 /2007  COR         FPA     PAR      11.75         

 06       2 Mereles Elias                            31/8 /1993  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.79         

 07       7 Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.71         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.71         

 02       4 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.59         

 03       1 Acuña Jesus                              24/12/2003  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.06         

 04       5 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      12.17         

 05       2 Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus         31/3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.18         

 06       7 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.21         

 07       6 Edwin Javier Gomez                       30/6 /2007  COR         FPA     PAR      12.31         

 08       8 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      14.31         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.76         

 02         Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.94         

 03         Bordenave Calderara, Joan Roberto        25/1 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR      11.10         

 04         Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      11.61         

 05         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      11.74         

 06         Acuña Jesus                              24/12/2003  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      12.02         

 07         Zaragoza Aguilera Ovidio Amin            30/4 /2007  COR         FPA     PAR      12.86         

 99         Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: -2.4 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.64         

 02         Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.29         

 03         Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      23.52         

 04         Bordenave Calderara, Joan Roberto        25/1 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.85         

 05          Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier          16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.96         

 06         Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.22         

 99         Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  



 99         Zaragoza Aguilera Ovidio Amin            30/4 /2007  COR         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo        15/2 /1983  DSJ         FPA     PAR      2.13.99       

 02         Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin         14/2 /2008  AJC         FPA     PAR      2.16.71       

 03         Benitez Gonzalez Enzo Rafael             8 /10/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      2.16.78       

 04         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      2.17.45       

 05         Gilberto Añazco                          12/11/1966  JRC         FPA     PAR      2.51.97       

 06         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR      2.58.07       

 99         Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Richard Ovelar Ferreira                  27/1 /2007  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR      08.43.18      

 02         Lopez Villalba, Aguistin                 28/8 /1999  AVT         FPA     PAR      08.43.69      

 03         Ignacio Mareco Valdez                    23/9 /1994  ÑUR         FPA     PAR      08.57.62      

 04         Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul            17/2 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR      08.58.94      

 05         Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR      09.16.39      

 06         Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  CGZ         FPA     PAR      09.22.55      

 07         Pedro Rojas                              25/2 /2004  ASL         FPA     PAR      09.30.47      

 08         Fernando Jose Cabrera                    10/1 /2000  AAP         FPA     PAR      09.33.30      

 09         Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino               20/2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR      09.34.57      

 10         Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso        17/9 /1995  CGZ         FPA     PAR      10.14.44      

 11         Alejandro Miguel Vera Espinola           23/8 /2001  AJC         FPA     PAR      10.16.87      

 12         Rios Rodrigo                             14/6 /2002  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      10.56.67      

 13         Osvaldo Gabriel Luces Rolon              25/5 /1979  AJC         FPA     PAR      11.11.03      

 14         Andres Ivan Rolon Nuñez                  27/1 /1996  AJC         FPA     PAR      11.13.57      

 15         Galeano Campuzano, Jorge Osvaldo         21/8 /1991  AAC         FPA     PAR      11.37.40      

 16         Jimmy Ariel Cabrera Marmolejo            8 /6 /1991  ASL         FPA     PAR      11.51.28      

 17         Diego Balanovsky Balbuela                3 /6 /1974  AJC         FPA     PAR      11.55.12      

 99         Alejandro Pelozo                         21/5 /1973  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Milciades Vazquez                        24/9 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis           18/7 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR      09.17         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.24     08.57     08.95     08.95     09.17     X         X          

 99         Rodney Rene Morinigo Gonzalez            4 /3 /1987  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR      33.62         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   32.71     X         33.62      

 02         Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.82         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         X         X                   X         X         24.82      

 99         Rodney Rene Morinigo Gonzalez            4 /3 /1987  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 2.000 Kgs 



 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG   Temperatura: 0 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.33         

 02       4 Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.35         

 03       8 Sostoa Jimena                            6 /8 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.60         

 04       2 Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.83         

 05       5 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      14.19         

 06       6 González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      14.55         

 07       7 Coronel Mendoza Sulli                    8 /1 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      15.45         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.91         

 02       8 Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.99         

 03       6 González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.53         

 04       7 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.58         

 05       4 Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.83         

 06       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      14.36         

 07       1 Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      14.47         

 99       2 Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: -1.3 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.83         

 02         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.03         

 03         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.11         

 04         Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.31         

 05         Sostoa Jimena                            6 /8 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      13.41         

 06         González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.46         

 07         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      13.64         

 08         Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      13.77         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      26.15         

 02         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      27.21         

 03         Sostoa Jimena                            6 /8 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      27.31         

 04         Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      28.37         

 05         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      28.84         

 06         Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      29.81         

 99         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali             5 /7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      2.35.76       

 02         Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      2.39.76       

 03         Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  CAP         FPA     PAR      2.48.49       

 04         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      2.49.78       

 05         Martínez Salina Micaela Jazmín           3 /9 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      2.52.40       

 06         Pavon Martinez Jessica Manuela           25/3 /1991  AJC         FPA     PAR      3.56.32       

 07         Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.29.48       

 08         Acosta Sandra Beatriz                    14/4 /1965  AJC         FPA     PAR      4.31.98       

 99         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      10.04.67      

 02         Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      12.25.72      

 03         Vazquez Leticia Monserrat                4 /5 /1991  AJC         FPA     PAR      12.28.62      

 04         Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia             10/3 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      12.35.53      

 05         Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      15.28.23      

 06         Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  AJC         FPA     PAR      17.01.60      

 07         Salinas Leguizamón, María Alicia         4 /2 /1962  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.35.73      

 99         Gonzalez, Rocio Nathalia                 20/9 /1996  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ibañez Paredes Carlina Desiree           26/3 /1982  AJC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR      10.10         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               09.79     10.10     09.73     10.10     09.72     09.76     10.00      

 02         Ramirez Britos Maria Paz                 10/5 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR      08.43         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.20     X         08.05     08.20     08.43     07.76     08.01      

 99         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      09.38         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               X         08.46     X         08.46     08.44     09.38     08.88      

 99         Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier             14/7 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 99         Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel          24/9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      38.66         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.20     37.32     X         37.32     35.50     30.59     38.66      

 02         Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel           13/9 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      37.17         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               33.05     35.18     33.52     35.18     33.55     30.81     37.17      

 99         Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier             14/7 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

                                                                                      

 

  1.500 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 06/07/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         González Galeano Danna Natania           23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR      08.64         

               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          

               08.18     07.39     07.76     08.18     07.72     08.64     08.28      

 

  3.000 Kgs 



 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  75 

 

F:  59 
 

 


